

ITEM NO.18

REVISED  
COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7572/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2022 in WA No.3911/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SIDDEGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75320/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR  
Mrs. Aditi Deshpande Parkhi, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six week.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR accepts notice for respondent no.2.

Notice be issued in relation to the unrepresented respondents.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7572/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2022 in WA No.3911/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SIDDEGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75320/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR  
Mrs. Aditi Deshpande Parkhi, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six week.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR accepts notice for respondent(s).

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)