

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7572/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2022 in WA No. 3911/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SIDDEGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 75320/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.  
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.  
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR  
Mr. Subham Chandakhede, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry shall effect service of notice upon the designated standing counsel for the Government of Karnataka, respondent No.3.

List the matter for hearing on 26.08.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR