

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7572/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2022 in WA No. 3911/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SIDDEGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 75320/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S.N.bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Savyasachi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Ms. Divya Prabha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to the orders of the Hon'ble The Chief
Justice, list this matter before a Bench in which
one of us, Alok Aradhe, J., is not a member.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)